
Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

MARTIN, Violet
Gwendoline.

STANIAR, John ...

SUMPTON, George
Jackson.

HEALD, . Muriel

HINES, William George

PARKER, Oliver George ...

PEACHEY, Rose

JOYCE, Herbert Pool .„

MATTHEWS, Nellie'

EVANS, Helen

MOYSE, Ivy May

WOOLDRIDGE, Gladys
May Vincent.

PRICE, Frederick Charles

BARNES, Phyllis
Winifred Mary.

BUCKLE, Mary Alice ...

45 Barbary Drive, Clifton, Nottingham,
Tobacco Worker (Retired). 5th February
1981.

19 Leicester Road, Blackpool, Mill Furnisher.
23rd January 1981.

149 Bloomfield Road, Blackpool, Plumber
(Retired). 5th April 1981.

92 Enfield Road, Blackpool, Lancashire,
Clerical Officer (Retired). 5th February
1981.

238 May Lane, Kings Heath, Birmingham,
Metal Polisher (Retired). 13th March 1981.

218 Throstle Place, Boundary Way, Garston,
Watford, Hertfordshire, Security Guard
(Retired). 16th April 1981.

Etheldred House, Histon, Cambridge, House-
keeper. 23rd March 1981.

100 Mowbray Road, Cambridge CB1 4TG,
Gardener (Retired). 30th March 1981.

Pear Tree Cottage, Mitcheldean, Gloucester-
shire. 2nd May 1981.

3 Pound Street, Stonehouse, Plymouth, Widow
of Charles Evans. 2nd May 1981.

Polbartha, Miners Way, Addington, Liskeard,
Cornwall, Housewife. 20th March 1981.

Hillcroft, Longford Road, Cannock, Stafford*-
; shire, Widow. 1st May 1981.

105 Lower Galdeford, Ludlow, Shropshire,
Builder (Retired). 15th January 1981.

Whitehouse Farm, Waytown, Bridport, Dor-
set 22nd October 1980.

Holt House, 54 Ullet Road, Liverpool 17,
formerly of 48 Cantril Farm, Liverpool 28,
Spinster. 12th February 1981.

Huntsmans, 20 Park Row, Nottingham NG1 6GW. (Ernest Bamber Clark;)

Irving Harris & Chadwick, 310-312 Church Street, Blackpool Lancashire FY1
3QF, Solicitors. (Gladys Staniar.)

Irvin Harris & Chadwick, 310-312 Church Street, Blackpool FY1 3QF, Solicitors.
(Kenneth Jackson Sumpton.)

Irving Harris & Chadwick, 310-312 Church Street, Blackpool FY1 3QF, Solicitors.

Irving Harris & Chadwick, 310-312 Church Street, Blackpool FY1 3QF, Solicitors.
(Kenneth Chadwick and Barbara Ann Matthews.)

Kelly & Nichols, 6 Station Road, Watford, Hertfordshire WD1 1EQ. (Richard
Everard Nichols and1 David John Blayney.)

King & Co., Prudential Building, 59 St. Andrew's Street,, Cambridge CB2 3DD.
(Jack Sanders and John David Hindmarsh.)

King & Co., Prudential -Building, 59 St. Andrew's Street, Cambridge CB2 3DD.
(Jack Sanders and Robert Joseph Cave.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Cheltenham Trust Branch, 53-57 Rodney Road, Cheltenr
ham, Gloucestershire GL50 1JG.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Plymouth Trust Branch, 8 Royal Parade, Plymouth PL1
1MB.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Plymouth Trust Branch, 8 Royal Parade, Plymouth PL1
1HB. (Lloyds Bank Limited and Mr. Kenneth Edward Oates.)

Loxton & Co., 15 Bridge Street, Walsall, West Midlands, Solicitors. (Barry
Grahame Wilkes Rogers, 15 Bridge Street, Walsall, West Midlands WS1 1DY.)

Morgans, 7 Mill Street, Ludlow, Shropshire (Ref. PF/JAS), Solicitors. (Kathleen
Jessie May Whittington.)

Nantes & Wylde, 36 East Street, Bridport, Dorset

Pariser & Co., 166 Langworthy Road, Seedley, Salford M6 5PN. (Alan George
Kelly and Veronica Mary Kelly.)
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(086)

(087)

(088)

(089)

(090)

(091)

(092)

(093)

(094)

(095)

(096)

(097)

(098)

(099)

(100)

SO
oo


