Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given	
MARTIN, Violet Gwendoline.	45 Barbary Drive, Clifton, Nottingham, Tobacco Worker (Retired). 5th February 1981.	Huntsmans, 20 Park Row, Nottingham NG1 6GW. (Ernest Bamber Clark.)	22nd July 1981	(086)
STANIAR, John	19 Leicester Road, Blackpool, Mill Furnisher. 23rd January 1981.	Irving Harris & Chadwick, 310-312 Church Street, Blackpool Lancashire FY1 3QF, Solicitors. (Gladys Staniar.)	22nd July 1981	(087)
Sumpton, George Jackson.	149 Bloomfield Road, Blackpool, Plumber (Retired). 5th April 1981.	Irvin Harris & Chadwick, 310-312 Church Street, Blackpool FY1 3QF, Solicitors. (Kenneth Jackson Sumpton.)	22nd July 1981	(088)
HEALD, Muriel	92 Enfield Road, Blackpool, Lancashire, Clerical Officer (Retired). 5th February 1981.	Irving Harris & Chadwick, 310-312 Church Street, Blackpool FY1 3QF, Solicitors.	22nd July 1981	(089)
HINES, William George	238 May Lane, Kings Heath, Birmingham, Metal Polisher (Retired). 13th March 1981.	Irving Harris & Chadwick, 310-312 Church Street, Blackpool FY1 3QF, Solicitors. (Kenneth Chadwick and Barbara Ann Matthews.)	22nd July 1981	(090)
FARRER, Oliver George	218 Throstle Place, Boundary Way, Garston, Watford, Hertfordshire, Security Guard (Retired). 16th April 1981.	Kelly & Nichols, 6 Station Road, Watford, Hertfordshire WD1 1EQ. (Richard Everard Nichols and David John Blayney.)	23rd July 1981	(091)
PEACHEY, Rose	Etheldred House, Histon, Cambridge, House-keeper. 23rd March 1981.	King & Co., Prudential Building, 59 St. Andrew's Street, Cambridge CB2 3DD. (Jack Sanders and John David Hindmarsh.)	,23rd July 1981	(092)
JOYCE, Herbert Pool	100 Mowbray Road, Cambridge CB1 4TG, Gardener (Retired). 30th March 1981.	King & Co., Prudential Building, 59 St. Andrew's Street, Cambridge CB2 3DD. (Jack Sanders and Robert Joseph Cave.)	23rd July 1981	(093)
Matthews, Nellie	Pear Tree Cottage, Mitcheldean, Gloucester- shire. 2nd May 1981.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Cheltenham Trust Branch, 53-57 Rodney Road, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire GL50 1JG.	22nd July 1981	(094)
Evans, Helen	3 Pound Street, Stonehouse, Plymouth, Widow of Charles Evans. 2nd May 1981.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Plymouth Trust Branch, 8 Royal Parade, Plymouth PL1 1HB.	27th July 1981	(095)
Moyse, Ivy May	Polbartha, Miners Way, Addington, Liskeard, Cornwall, Housewife. 20th March 1981.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Plymouth Trust Branch, 8 Royal Parade, Plymouth PL1 1HB. (Lloyds Bank Limited and Mr. Kenneth Edward Oates.)	25th July 1981	(096)
Wooldridge, Gladys May Vincent.		Loxton & Co., 15 Bridge Street, Walsall, West Midlands, Solicitors. (Barry Grahame Wilkes Rogers, 15 Bridge Street, Walsall, West Midlands WS1 1DY.)	24th July 1981.	(097)
PRICE, Frederick Charles	105 Lower Galdeford, Ludlow, Shropshire, Builder (Retired). 15th January 1981.	Morgans, 7 Mill Street, Ludlow, Shropshire (Ref. PF/IAS), Solicitors. (Kathleen Jessie May Whittington.)	22nd July 1981	(098)
Barnes, Phyllis Winifred Mary.	Whitehouse Farm, Waytown, Bridport, Dor- set, 22nd October 1980.	Nantes & Wylde, 36 East Street, Bridport, Dorset	31st July 1981	(099)
BUCKLE, Mary Alice	Holt House, 54 Ullet Road, Liverpool 17, formerly of 48 Cantril Farm, Liverpool 28, Spinster. 12th February 1981.	Pariser & Co., 166 Langworthy Road, Seedley, Salford M6 5PN. (Alan George Kelly and Veronica Mary Kelly.)	15th August 1981	. (100)